

PS&E JOB NO: 01C513 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006210 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3527
 HWY : SR 303
 TITLE : SR 303
 RIDDELL RD. TO MP 5.30
 01C513
 PROJECT : NH-0303(006)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 23 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312-9750
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				-62.50%
			200,000.00	75,000.00		-125,000
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.				8.65%
			5,000.00	5,432.50		433
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 60.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	20.0000	150.00%	
			480.00	1,200.00		720
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 510.0000	L.F.	3.0000	10.0000	233.33%	
			1,530.00	5,100.00		3,570
5	REMOVING PAINT LINE 380.0000	L.F.	0.1500	1.0000	566.67%	
			57.00	380.00		323
6	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 1130.0000	L.F.	1.5000	0.7500	-50.00%	
			1,695.00	847.50		-848
7	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 167.0000	EACH	50.0000	23.0000	-54.00%	
			8,350.00	3,841.00		-4,509
8	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 3490.0000	S.F.	3.5000	1.2000	-65.71%	
			12,215.00	4,188.00		-8,027
9	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 44.6600	HUND	100.0000	100.0000	0.00%	
			4,466.00	4,466.00		0
10	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.				150.00%	
			200.00	500.00		300
GRADING						
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 980.0000	C.Y.	12.0000	16.5000	37.50%	
			11,760.00	16,170.00		4,410

PS&E JOB NO: 01C513 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006210 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3527
 HWY : SR 303
 TITLE : SR 303
 RIDDELL RD. TO MP 5.30
 01C513
 PROJECT : NH-0303(006)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 23 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312-9750
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING					
12	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 597.0000	S.Y.	14.0000 8,358.00	15.0000 8,955.00	7.14% 597
13	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 2260.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 33,900.00	17.2500 38,985.00	15.00% 5,085
14	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 1900.0000	C.Y.	1.0000 1,900.00	2.0000 3,800.00	100.00% 1,900
DRAINAGE					
15	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 70.6300	C.Y.	12.0000 847.56	16.5000 1,165.40	37.50% 318
16	QUARRY SPALLS 0.1500	TON	150.0000 22.50	1,000.0000 150.00	566.67% 128
17	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 162.7100	L.F.	25.0000 4,067.75	48.5000 7,891.44	94.00% 3,824
STORM SEWER					
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L 2.0000	EACH	2,300.0000 4,600.00	1,200.0000 2,400.00	-47.83% -2,200
SURFACING					
19	SHOULDER FINISHING 1.0100	MI.	2,400.0000 2,424.00	2,000.0000 2,020.00	-16.67% -404
LIQUID ASPHALT					
20	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 60.2000	TON	350.0000 21,070.00	350.0000 21,070.00	0.00% 0
21	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		15,200.00	15,200.00	0.00%

PS&E JOB NO: 01C513 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006210 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3527
 HWY : SR 303
 TITLE : SR 303
 RIDDELL RD. TO MP 5.30
 01C513
 PROJECT : NH-0303(006)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 23 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312-9750
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
22	CRACK SEALING				
		EST.			0.00%
			12,425.00	12,425.00	
23	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	8603.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	4.5000	-70.00%
			129,045.00	38,713.50	-90,332
24	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2:				
	5673.0000	TON	40.0000	42.5000	6.25%
			226,920.00	241,102.50	14,183
25	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR				
	390.0000	TON	45.0000	53.0000	17.78%
			17,550.00	20,670.00	3,120
26	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2:				
	15204.0000	TON	40.0000	41.0000	2.50%
			608,160.00	623,364.00	15,204
27	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00%
			37,202.00	37,202.00	
28	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00%
			13,684.00	13,684.00	
29	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. F				
	539.0000	TON	50.0000	52.0000	4.00%
			26,950.00	28,028.00	1,078
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
30	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	0.3500	ACRE	1,200.0000	2,400.0000	100.00%
			420.00	840.00	420
31	SPCC LEAD				
	42.0000	HR	50.0000	50.0000	0.00%
			2,100.00	2,100.00	0
32	EROSION CONTROL LEAD				
	42.0000	HR	50.0000	50.0000	0.00%
			2,100.00	2,100.00	0

PS&E JOB NO: 01C513 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006210 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3527
 HWY : SR 303
 TITLE : SR 303
 RIDDELL RD. TO MP 5.30
 01C513
 PROJECT : NH-0303(006)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 23 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312-9750
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
33	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%
34	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%
35	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%
TRAFFIC					
36	TYPE C BLOCK TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	14.0000	9.8000	-30.00%
	3300.0000		46,200.00	32,340.00	-13,860
37	LOW PROFILE CONCRETE BARRIER	L.F.	40.0000	45.0000	12.50%
	6632.0000		265,280.00	298,440.00	33,160
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1	L.F.	12.0000	12.5500	4.58%
	1891.0000		22,692.00	23,732.05	1,040
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	1,800.0000	1,900.0000	5.56%
	11.0000		19,800.00	20,900.00	1,100
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL	EACH	600.0000	615.0000	2.50%
	1.0000		600.00	615.00	15
41	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2	L.F.	25.0000	23.0000	-8.00%
	876.0000		21,900.00	20,148.00	-1,752
42	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BARRIER CAP	C.Y.	400.0000	350.0000	-12.50%
	104.0000		41,600.00	36,400.00	-5,200
43	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH	22,000.0000	27,465.0000	24.84%
	2.0000		44,000.00	54,930.00	10,930

PS&E JOB NO: 01C513 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006210 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3527
 HWY : SR 303
 TITLE : SR 303
 RIDDELL RD. TO MP 5.30
 01C513
 PROJECT : NH-0303(006)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 23 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312-9750
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
44	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 72.0000	EACH	25.0000 1,800.00	22.5000 1,620.00	-10.00% -180
45	PAINT LINE 83559.0000	L.F.	0.1000 8,355.90	0.0700 5,849.13	-30.00% -2,507
46	PAINTED WIDE LINE 3425.0000	L.F.	0.1500 513.75	0.1200 411.00	-20.00% -103
47	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 2500.0000	S.F.	2.5000 6,250.00	1.4000 3,500.00	-44.00% -2,750
48	PLASTIC STOP LINE 1142.0000	L.F.	10.0000 11,420.00	2.4000 2,740.80	-76.00% -8,679
49	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 66.0000	EACH	40.0000 2,640.00	39.0000 2,574.00	-2.50% -66
50	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 12.0000	EACH	30.0000 360.00	19.0000 228.00	-36.67% -132
51	PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL TYPE 2 2.0000	EACH	85.0000 170.00	75.0000 150.00	-11.76% -20
52	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 192.0000	EACH	12.0000 2,304.00	6.5000 1,248.00	-45.83% -1,056
53	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 88.0000	EACH	15.0000 1,320.00	8.0000 704.00	-46.67% -616
54	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 22.4000	HUND	185.0000 4,144.00	148.0000 3,315.20	-20.00% -829

PS&E JOB NO: 01C513 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006210 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3527
 HWY : SR 303
 TITLE : SR 303
 RIDDELL RD. TO MP 5.30
 01C513
 PROJECT : NH-0303(006)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 23 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312-9750
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
55	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 10.2000	HUND	225.0000 2,295.00	298.0000 3,039.60	32.44% 745
56	TUBULAR MARKERS 16.0000	EACH	25.0000 400.00	49.0000 784.00	96.00% 384
57	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 109600.0000	L.F.	0.1000 10,960.00	0.1000 10,960.00	0.00% 0
58	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		2,000.00	14,900.00	645.00% 12,900
59	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM L.S.		10,000.00	9,500.00	-5.00% -500
60	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 600.0000	HR	7.0000 4,200.00	5.0000 3,000.00	-28.57% -1,200
61	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	3,900.0000 7,800.00	3,500.0000 7,000.00	-10.26% -800
62	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 600.0000	HR	8.0000 4,800.00	6.0000 3,600.00	-25.00% -1,200
63	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		18,000.00	8,000.00	-55.56% -10,000
64	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 150.0000	HR	30.0000 4,500.00	44.0000 6,600.00	46.67% 2,100
65	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 420.0000	HR	36.0000 15,120.00	46.0000 19,320.00	27.78% 4,200

PS&E JOB NO: 01C513 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006210 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3527
 HWY : SR 303
 TITLE : SR 303
 RIDDELL RD. TO MP 5.30
 01C513
 PROJECT : NH-0303(006)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 23 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312-9750
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
66	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	260.0000	S.F.	11.0000	6.0000	-45.45%
			2,860.00	1,560.00	-1,300
OTHER ITEMS					
67	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	180.4700	C.Y.	40.0000	12.0000	-70.00%
			7,218.80	2,165.64	-5,053
68	WATER				
	0.9000	mGAL	25.0000	200.0000	700.00%
			22.50	180.00	158
69	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE				
	4.0000	EACH	250.0000	150.0000	-40.00%
			1,000.00	600.00	-400
70	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	6.0000	EACH	175.0000	300.0000	71.43%
			1,050.00	1,800.00	750
71	ADJUST MANHOLE				
	42.0000	EACH	300.0000	375.0000	25.00%
			12,600.00	15,750.00	3,150
72	ADJUST CATCH BASIN				
	90.0000	EACH	150.0000	360.0000	140.00%
			13,500.00	32,400.00	18,900
73	ADJUST VALVE BOX				
	52.0000	EACH	150.0000	300.0000	100.00%
			7,800.00	15,600.00	7,800
74	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX				
	8.0000	EACH	200.0000	100.0000	-50.00%
			1,600.00	800.00	-800
75	FORCE ACCOUNT REPLACE TRAFFIC SIGNAL LOOPS				
	EST.				0.00%
			18,400.00	18,400.00	
76	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
	EST.				0.00%
			1,000.00	1,000.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/21/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 13:05

PS&E JOB NO: 01C513 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006210 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3527
 HWY : SR 303
 TITLE : SR 303
 RIDDELL RD. TO MP 5.30
 01C513
 PROJECT : NH-0303(006)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 23 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312-9750
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS						
77	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.				250.00%
			1,000.00		3,500.00	2,500
78	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.				0.00%
			1,000.00		1,000.00	
79	MINOR CHANGE	CALC				0.00%
			-1.00		-1.00	
80	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1					
	10.0000	EACH	150.0000		200.0000	33.33%
			1,500.00		2,000.00	500
81	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2					
	14.0000	EACH	200.0000		400.0000	100.00%
			2,800.00		5,600.00	2,800
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,072,473.76</u>		<u>\$1,940,894.25</u>	<u>-6.35%</u>